

Metropolitan Historical Commission Meeting Agenda

May 15, 2023 12:00 p.m.

Howard Office Building

Sonny West Conference Center 700 President Ronald Reagan Way

I. Call to Order and Welcome Lynn Maddox II. Approval of March Minutes Lynn Maddox III. Approval of March 4, 2023 Training Minutes Lynn Maddox IV. Approval of April 8, 2023 Training Minutes Lynn Maddox V. VOTE: Historical Markers Jessica Reeves **Stratford High School Goodlettsville High School Jackie Shane 1940-2019** VI. Guest Speaker Dr. Carole Bucy **TOPIC: Role of County Historian** VII. Preservation Awards Scarlett Miles VIII. MHC Committees Lynn Maddox and Tim Walker IX. Director's Report Tim Walker X. Historic Zoning Report Robin Zeigler XI. Other Business XII. Announcements XIII. Adjourn

Metro Historical Commission
1113 Kirkwood Ave., Nashville, TN 37204

www.nashville.gov/mhc
historicalcommission@nashville.gov

The Metro Nashville Historical Commission does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national origin, religion, sexual orientation, or disability in access to, or operation of its programs, services, activities or in its hiring or employment practices. **ADA inquiries may be directed to:** ADA Compliance Coordinator, Metro Historical Commission, (615) 862-7970. **Title VI inquiries should be forwarded to:** Ms. Shirley Sims-Saldana, Title VI Coordinator, Human Relations, 800 2nd Avenue, South, 4th Floor, Nashville, TN 37210, (615) 880-3391. **Contact Department of Human Resources for all employment related inquiries** at (615) 862-6640.